Interest bearing borrowings 2.8% 36,500 7.4% 15,500

Net exposure to cash flow interest rate risk 72,630 17,832

22  H o r i z o n  P o w e r  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 9

Notes to the financial statements

3	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	  Market risk (continued)

(iii)	Interest rate risk (continued)

Horizon Power’s policy is to manage its finance costs using a mix of fixed and variable debt with the objective of achieving
cost effective outcomes whilst managing interest rate risk to avoid uncertainty and volatility in the market place.

Horizon entered into an interest rate swap contract under which it is obligated to receive interest at basis points from the
BBSW rate and to pay interest at fixed rates.

Horizon Power constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential
renewals of existing positions and alternative financing.

(iv)	Summarised sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2009, if interest rates and exchange rate had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows.

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2009 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 36,096 (361) (361) 361 361 - - -

Interest rate swap contract
(cash flow hedges) 34 - 153 - (150) - - -

Financial liabilities

Interest bearing borrowings 27,500 275 275 (275) (275) - - -

Forward foreign exchange contract
(cash flow hedges) 104 - - - - - 43 (35)

Total increase/ (decrease) (86) 67 86 (64) - 43 (35)

Interest rate risk

Carrying
amount

-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity

30 June 2009 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,332 (23) (23) 23 23

Financial liabilities

Interest bearing borrowings 15,500 155 155 (155) (155)

Total increase/(decrease) 132 132 (132) (132)

H o r i z o n  P o w e r  A n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 9  23

Notes to the financial statements

3	 Financial risk management (continued)

(b)	 Credit risk

Horizon Power operates predominantly within the electricity generation transmission, distribution and sales industry and
accordingly is exposed to risks affecting that industry. The maximum exposure to this industry risk is the carrying value of trade
debtors.

Horizon Power follows stringent credit control and management procedures in reviewing and monitoring debtor accounts as
evidenced by the historical performance of aged debtor balances.

With respect to credit risk arising from cash and cash equivalents, Horizon Power’s exposure to credit risk arises from default of the